No.F.2(11-1)-SE-E(G)/2017(L-V) Government of Tripura Education (School) Department Dated, Agartala, the 04/03/2020

NOTIFICATION

In the public interest, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to transfer the following Headmaster/ Assistant Headmaster of H.S. School and Headmaster of High School from and to the place(s) as noted against each with their existing pay, scale of pay and admissible allowances etc. with immediate effect and until further order:-

S1 No	Name, Designation and present place of Posting	To be Transferred
1.	Sri Santanu Datta Majumder, HM,	Thalibari H.S. School, Sonamura,
	Ghaniamara H.S. School, Bishalgarh,	Sepahijala District.
	Sepahijala District.	
2.	Sri Naresh Debbarma, HM,	Ghaniamara H.S. School, Bishalgarh,
	Thalibari H.S. School, Sonamura,	Sepahijala District.
	Sepahijala District.	
3.	Smt. Anju Debbarma, AHM,	Taxapara H.S. School, Sonamura,
	North Kamrangatali H.S. School,	Sepahijala District.
	Sonamura, Sepahijala District.	
4.	Sri Madan Debbarma, HM(High),	Mohanbhog High School, Sonamura,
	Taxapara H.S. School, Sonamura,	Sepahijala District.
	Sepahijala District.	
5.	Sri Joydeb Sarkar, HM,	Thanda Kumar C.P. High School,
	Mohanbhog High School, Sonamura,	Sonamura, Sepahijala District.
	Sepahijala District.	

All movement should be completed by 12th March 2020 without fail.

- **Sl.No.1.** Will hand over the complete charge held by him including additional charge if any to the AHM and join at New place of posting by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.
- **Sl.No.2.** Will hand over the complete charge held by him including additional charge if any to the AHM, and join at new place of posting by submitting one-sided charge report in GFR-16.
- **S1. No.3.** Will hand over the complete charge held by her including additional charge if any to the HM, and join at new place of posting by submitting one-sided charge report in GFR-16.
- **.Sl. No.4**. Will hand over the complete charge held by him including additional charge if any to the Inspector of Schools, Sonamura and join at new place of posting by submitting one-sided charge report in GFR-16.
- **S1. No.5.** Will hand over the complete charge held by him including additional charge if any to the Inspector of Schools, Sonamura and join at new place of posting by submitting one-sided charge report in GFR-16.

By order of the Governor,

(U. K. Chakma) ____ Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Contd.....P/2

J

Copy to :-

- 1. PS, of the Hon,ble Minister(Education) for kind information to the Hon,ble Minister.
- 2. PS, of the Secretary, Education Department for kind information to the Secretary.

Copy also to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press, Agartala for publication in the next extra ordinary issue of the Tripura Gazettee.
- 3. The Treasury Officer/ Sub Treasury Officer,
- 4. The Sepahijala District Education Officer, Bishramganj for information.
- 5. The Inspector of School, Sonamura for information.
- 6. Individual concerned.....

(U.K. Chakma)

Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura